

Mr. Sunil Pahilajani to take over as Managing Director & CEO of Greaves Cotton Limited.

Mr. Sunil Pahilajani has been appointed as Managing Director & CEO Designate of Greaves Cotton Limited with effect from October 21, 2011. He will take over as MD & CEO from the present incumbent Mr. Prabhakar Dev who retires on November 4, 2011. Mr. Pahilajani's role as Managing Director & CEO will entail overseeing the Company's operations and performance while guiding it to retain leadership position in engines and infrastructure equipment - the two core competencies of the Company. He will also provide impetus to the Company's ambitious growth plans. Prior to his new appointment by the Board, Mr. Pahilajani held the position of Chief Executive Officer Designate in the Company.

A Mechanical Engineer from IIT, Roorkee, Mr. Pahilajani's experience in providing dynamic, innovative and visionary leadership to enthuse, energise and create high performance, self propelled teams will be a vital asset to the organization as the company strives to continually raise the bar and achieve greater success in the years ahead. With 27 years of rich industry experience including top management positions, Mr. Pahilajani will lead a team of professional managers backed by an experienced workforce to deliver greater stakeholder value.

Greaves Cotton a Rs. 1700 crore multi-product, multi-locational company is one of the leading engineering companies in India with core competencies in Diesel / Petrol Engines, Gensets and Construction equipment. The company sustains its leadership through ten manufacturing units which produce world class products backed by comprehensive marketing and service/parts network throughout the country.

Photo caption: Mr. Sunil Pahilajani

For further information, please contact:

Mr. Thomas Furtado

Advisor - Corporate Communications and Marketing Services

Greaves Cotton Limited, Mumbai

Email: thomas.furtado@greavescotton.com

Tel: 022 - 24397616

Website: www.greavescotton.com